None of this indebtedness was incurred after June 1, 2009.  The interest rate payable on this indebtedness and maturity
dates are as follows:

Debt Interest Rate Maturity

ApolloMedia* NA Now due

Employee Benefit Trust* 10% Now due
_______________
*These represent obligations of our shareholders Seven Arts Pictures Inc. and the EBT, respectively.

24

Edgar Filing: Seven Arts Pictures PLC - Form F-1/A

37

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2010 and December 31, 2010 both on a current basis
and on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of 10,872,300 ordinary shares in this offering at an
assumed public offering price of $____ per share, which is the midpoint of our expected offering range, after
deducting the estimated underwriting discount and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us and
application of net proceeds.

You should read this table together with Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations and our consolidated financial statements and the related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

Indebtedness:

As of June
30,
2010

As of
December 31,
2010

As
Adjusted(1)

Bank and other production loans $16,766,689 $17,388,000 [-- ]
Corporate Loans (2) $1,384,591 $950,000 [-- ]

Shareholders’ Equity (3) $2,200,474 $2,200,474 [-- ]
1. Retained Earnings $(21,413,746 ) $(21,413,746 )
2. Langley Debenture $3,432,450 $3,432,450
3. Paid-in Capital $9,248,415 $9,248,415
4.Convertible Debenture/Loans $470,000

Ordinary Shares
Total Shares Issued and Outstanding (4) 7,477,300 8,841,300
Total Shares Authorized 102,636,800 102,636,800
____________________
(1)The “as adjusted” column does not assume the exercise of any of the representative’s warrants.  A $1.00 increase

(decrease) in the assumed offering price of $____ per share would increase (decrease) by approximately $____
million the as adjusted shareholder funds.  Equity, assuming that the number of shares offered by us as set forth on
the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting the underwriting discounts and
commissions payable to the underwriters and the estimated offering expenses payable by us.

(2)A portion of the loan due to Trafalgar Capital Special Investment Fund was advanced by us to the Seven Arts